County Clerk's Office

Richland County, Wisconsin

Derek S. Kalish County Clerk

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (phone) (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 derek.kalish@co.richland.wi.us

October 24, 2022

Please be advised that Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, October 25, 2022, in the Banquet Room of The Phoenix Center, located at 100 South Orange Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

Virtual access and documents for the meeting can be found by clicking on this link: https://administrator.co.richland.wi.us/minutes/county-board/

Agenda

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes Of The September 20th Meeting
- 6. Public Hearing On Proposed 2023 County Budget
- 7. Resolution Awarding The Sale Of \$1,050,000 Taxable General Obligation Promissory Notes
- 8. Resolution Pertaining To Adopting The Richland County Budget For 2023
- 9. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To FS Adventures, LLC In The Town Of Westford
- 10. Ordinance Relating To A Parcel Belonging To Don & Alene Wanless In The Town Of Marshall
- 11. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
- 12. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning And Land Information Committee
- 13. Resolution Commemorating The Retirement Of Kenneth Moe From The Sheriff's Department
- 14. Resolution Approving The Spending Of Department Of Justice COVID Safety-Justice Center Needs 2021 Grant Funding
- 15. Resolution Approving The Sheriff's Department Applying For And Accepting A NG 911 GIS Grant From The Wisconsin Department Of Military Affairs
- 16. Resolution Approving The Sheriff's Department Applying For And Accepting A Chapter 2 DMA PSAP Grant From The Wisconsin Department Of Military Affairs
- 17. Resolution Approving The Payment For A New K-9 And Required Training From Donated Funds
- 18. Resolution Approving The Fee Schedule And Memorandum Of Understanding For Wisvote Data Entry Services
- 19. Resolution Amending The Richland County Employee Handbook
- 20. Resolution Relating To The County's Contribution To The Cost Of Town Highway Bridge Construction Required By Wisconsin Statutes, Section 82.08
- 21. Resolution Approving Construction Of An Outside Shelter At Pine Valley
- 22. Resolution Approving 2023 Health And Human Services Revenue Contracts
- 23. Resolution Approving Provider Contracts For 2023 For The Health And Human Services Department
- 24. Resolution Relating To Richland County's Participation In A State Program Providing Specialized Transportation Assistance
- 25. Resolution Approving The Land Conservation Committee Applying For And Accepting A Lake Monitoring And Protection Grant From The Wisconsin Department Of Natural Resources
- 26. Resolution Regarding Approval Of Richland County 2022-2031 Land And Water Resource Management Plan
- 27. Resolution To Allow County Staff To Complete A Project At The New Emergency Services Building
- 28. Amendment To Resolution 22-89 Authorizing Participation In A Wisconsin Economic Development Corporation's Idle Sites Redevelopment Program Grant.
- 29. Appointments To Various Boards, Commissions And Committees
- 30. Reports: Administrator's Report
- 31. Correspondence
- 32. Adjourn